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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

31. disciplina/event M/M, 100m Prosto/Free Odprto
10.3.2019 - 11:50 Predtekmovanje
Rek. SLO abs.moški 48.88 TAVČAR, Anže London (GBR) 19.5.2016
Rek. SLO mladinci (17-18) 50.24 TAVČAR, Anže Maribor 23.12.2012
Rek. SLO kadeti (15-16) 52.30 TAVČAR, Anže Maribor 19.12.2010
Rek. SLO dečki (13-14) 54.41 SAGMEISTER, Rok Kranj 1.12.2006
Rek. SLO ml.dečki (12 in mlajši) 59.52 JUG, Sebastjan Maribor 10.12.2017
Točk: FINA 2018

Rojen rezultat točke 50m 100m

Odprto

1. MARTELLI, Francesco 92 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 51.02 777 Q 24.68 26.34
2. KASKABAY, Adil 98 Kazahkhstan NAT 51.26 766 Q 24.54 26.72
3. MARSIC, Umberto 98 Phoenix Asd 51.36 761 Q 24.82 26.54
4. GENI, Simone 92 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 51.54 753 Q 24.67 26.87
5. OKHOTINSKIY, Alen 01 Kazahkhstan NAT 52.10 729 Q 24.72 27.38
6. VARAKIN, Alexandr 96 Kazahkhstan NAT 52.27 722 Q 26.15 26.12
7. PAP, Bálint 01 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 52.46 715 Q 25.01 27.45
8. LAKATOS, Dávid 99 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 52.72 704 Q 25.88 26.84
9. ASSILLI, Alessio 99 FUTURA Club Prato 52.82 700 25.31 27.51

10. ABBAS, Omar 99 Syrian Swimming and Aquatic Sp 52.91 696 25.72 27.19
11. BICZÓ, Bence 93 Ferencvárosi Torna Club 52.97 694 25.81 27.16
12. GUIDI, Giacomo 99 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 53.00 693 25.31 27.69
13. KARATAEV, Temirlan 01 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 53.36 679 Q 25.48 27.88
14. BASSETTI, Alex 98 De Akker Team 53.50 674 25.64 27.86
15. FORSINETTI, Davide 99 Phoenix Asd 53.65 668 26.04 27.61
16. EKSIOGLU, Yigit 04 Turkish Team 53.76 664 Q 26.03 27.73
17. ANGYAL, Mátyás 02 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 53.93 658 Q 26.18 27.75
18. HACISALIHOGLU, Efe 03 Turkish Team 54.00 655 Q 25.73 28.27
19. SENIS, Davide 00 Mol Team Asd 54.16 649 26.34 27.82
20. PIGNATTI, Matteo 96 De Akker Team 54.34 643 25.29 29.05
21. GAIANI, Filippo 96 De Akker Team 54.55 635 25.73 28.82
22. HEPHOSCAN, Uygar 03 Turkish Team 54.75 628 Q 26.53 28.22
23. BONARIVA, Yacopo 91 QSWIMM SSD a RL 54.79 627 26.39 28.40
24. SCALAMBRA, Matteo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 54.88 624 Q 26.61 28.27
25. SZŐDI, Zsolt 03 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 55.39 607 Q 27.26 28.13
26. PERTICH, Zsombor 01 Hsuvc 55.42 606 27.12 28.30
27. ŠPENKO, Žan 96 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 55.44 605 27.17 28.27
28. DI BATTISTA, Francesco 99 De Akker Team 55.79 594 26.75 29.04
29. SBACCHIS, Mattia 02 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 56.11 584 27.53 28.58
30. KAMARDA, Artem 99 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 56.18 582 26.38 29.80
31. BURMAOGLU, Can 04 Turkish Team 56.45 573 Q 27.25 29.20
32. KREK BAŠELJ, Matjaž 03 PK Kranj 56.48 572 Q 27.06 29.42
33. COLOMBO, Matteo 02 Nuoto Club Seregno 56.75 564 26.34 30.41
34. FANTUZZI, Alessandro 02 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 56.96 558 27.01 29.95
35. NOVAK, Miha 04 PK Ljubljana 57.29 548 Q 27.84 29.45
36. RIJAVEC, Miha 03 PK Kranj 57.36 546 27.74 29.62
37. THAMM, Samuel 04 SU Generali Salzburg 57.45 544 27.74 29.71
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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

31. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Predtekmovanje, Odprto

Rojen rezultat točke 50m 100m

38. LINOSSI, Lapo 02 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 57.53 542 28.06 29.47
39. BRUNELLI, Edoardo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 57.56 541 28.21 29.35
40. CESARANO, Andrea 00 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 57.60 540 28.19 29.41
41. ALIBERTI, Pietro 04 De Akker Team 57.90 531 28.48 29.42
42. APPADOO, Kevin 00 QSWIMM SSD a RL 57.91 531 27.73 30.18

ZOGOVIČ, Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 57.91 531 27.87 30.04
44. SANTILIO, Enrico 03 Nuoto Club Seregno 58.04 527 28.08 29.96
45. ZANELLA, Matteo 03 De Akker Team 58.24 522 28.11 30.13

DOLENČIĆ, Karlo 04 Zagrebački plivački klub 58.24 522 27.67 30.57
47. PREBIL, Tai 02 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 58.36 519 28.00 30.36
48. ANSALONI, Luca 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 58.43 517 28.27 30.16
49. MAGER, Klemen 03 PK Fužinar Ravne 59.18 498 27.81 31.37
50. MISTRIUKOV, Daniil 04 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 59.23 496 28.23 31.00
51. ČELIK, Jaka 03 PK Triglav Kranj 59.29 495 28.87 30.42
52. VARINI, Samuele 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 59.79 482 28.76 31.03
53. MANFREDINI, Francesco 99 De Akker Team 59.81 482 28.21 31.60

NALDI, Filippo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 59.81 482 28.43 31.38
55. GIROLIMETTO, Samuele 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.09 475 28.78 31.31
56. GADIGNANI, Matteo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.26 471 28.98 31.28
57. PETERNEL, Primož 04 PK Radovljica 1:00.41 468 29.33 31.08
58. TAMARRI, Simone 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.60 463 28.87 31.73
59. BUCALO, Uroš 02 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:00.64 462 29.43 31.21
60. MANFREDINI, Nicolo` 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.67 462 28.75 31.92
61. GRANDI, Matteo 04 De Akker Team 1:00.79 459 29.40 31.39
62. RIVELLI, Tommaso 04 De Akker Team 1:00.99 455 29.97 31.02
63. HAJDINJAK, Karlo 02 PK Varaždin 1:01.12 452 28.57 32.55
64. BANZI, Diego 01 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:01.26 449 28.71 32.55
65. BALBONI, Francesco 03 De Akker Team 1:01.41 445 29.66 31.75

DIANINI, Nicolo` 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:01.41 445 29.49 31.92
67. VILAMASI, Dariel 02 Mol Team Asd 1:01.76 438 29.61 32.15
68. CHIARELLI, Daniele 01 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:02.11 430 29.96 32.15
69. RAIMONDI, Elia 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.23 428 30.13 32.10
70. CALAMAI, Niccolo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.28 427 30.09 32.19
71. BONZAGNI, Enrico 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.84 415 30.42 32.42
72. TRESOLDI, Davide 04 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:03.34 406 30.70 32.64

BAJEC, David 03 PK Ajdovščina 1:03.34 406 29.75 33.59
74. VEGGETI, Diego 04 De Akker Team 1:04.43 385 30.21 34.22
75. USUBALIEV, Elan 04 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 1:09.46 308 33.36 36.10
76. BIGIANI, Gabriele 05 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:10.67 292 32.80 37.87
77. BERNATSKYY, Maks 06 Ukraine Swimming Federation 1:12.01 276 34.46 37.55
78. GULLINI, Tommaso 07 Cus Ferrara 1:25.80 163 40.81 44.99
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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

31. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Predtekmovanje

A men

1. MARTELLI, Francesco 92 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 51.02 777 Q 24.68 26.34
2. KASKABAY, Adil 98 Kazahkhstan NAT 51.26 766 Q 24.54 26.72
3. MARSIC, Umberto 98 Phoenix Asd 51.36 761 Q 24.82 26.54
4. GENI, Simone 92 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 51.54 753 Q 24.67 26.87
5. VARAKIN, Alexandr 96 Kazahkhstan NAT 52.27 722 Q 26.15 26.12
6. LAKATOS, Dávid 99 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 52.72 704 Q 25.88 26.84
7. ASSILLI, Alessio 99 FUTURA Club Prato 52.82 700 25.31 27.51
8. ABBAS, Omar 99 Syrian Swimming and Aquatic Sp 52.91 696 25.72 27.19
9. BICZÓ, Bence 93 Ferencvárosi Torna Club 52.97 694 25.81 27.16

10. GUIDI, Giacomo 99 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 53.00 693 25.31 27.69
11. BASSETTI, Alex 98 De Akker Team 53.50 674 25.64 27.86
12. FORSINETTI, Davide 99 Phoenix Asd 53.65 668 26.04 27.61
13. SENIS, Davide 00 Mol Team Asd 54.16 649 26.34 27.82
14. PIGNATTI, Matteo 96 De Akker Team 54.34 643 25.29 29.05
15. GAIANI, Filippo 96 De Akker Team 54.55 635 25.73 28.82
16. BONARIVA, Yacopo 91 QSWIMM SSD a RL 54.79 627 26.39 28.40
17. ŠPENKO, Žan 96 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 55.44 605 27.17 28.27
18. DI BATTISTA, Francesco 99 De Akker Team 55.79 594 26.75 29.04
19. KAMARDA, Artem 99 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 56.18 582 26.38 29.80
20. CESARANO, Andrea 00 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 57.60 540 28.19 29.41
21. APPADOO, Kevin 00 QSWIMM SSD a RL 57.91 531 27.73 30.18
22. MANFREDINI, Francesco 99 De Akker Team 59.81 482 28.21 31.60

B men

1. OKHOTINSKIY, Alen 01 Kazahkhstan NAT 52.10 729 Q 24.72 27.38
2. PAP, Bálint 01 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 52.46 715 Q 25.01 27.45
3. KARATAEV, Temirlan 01 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 53.36 679 Q 25.48 27.88
4. ANGYAL, Mátyás 02 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 53.93 658 Q 26.18 27.75
5. PERTICH, Zsombor 01 Hsuvc 55.42 606 27.12 28.30
6. SBACCHIS, Mattia 02 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 56.11 584 27.53 28.58
7. COLOMBO, Matteo 02 Nuoto Club Seregno 56.75 564 26.34 30.41
8. FANTUZZI, Alessandro 02 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 56.96 558 27.01 29.95
9. LINOSSI, Lapo 02 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 57.53 542 28.06 29.47

10. PREBIL, Tai 02 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 58.36 519 28.00 30.36
11. BUCALO, Uroš 02 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:00.64 462 29.43 31.21
12. HAJDINJAK, Karlo 02 PK Varaždin 1:01.12 452 28.57 32.55
13. BANZI, Diego 01 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:01.26 449 28.71 32.55
14. VILAMASI, Dariel 02 Mol Team Asd 1:01.76 438 29.61 32.15
15. CHIARELLI, Daniele 01 QSWIMM SSD a RL 1:02.11 430 29.96 32.15
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4. Velika nagrada Slovenije in MM Pingvinček`19
Kranj, 9. - 10.3.2019

31. disciplina/event, M/M, 100m Prosto/Free, Predtekmovanje

C men

1. EKSIOGLU, Yigit 04 Turkish Team 53.76 664 Q 26.03 27.73
2. HACISALIHOGLU, Efe 03 Turkish Team 54.00 655 Q 25.73 28.27
3. HEPHOSCAN, Uygar 03 Turkish Team 54.75 628 Q 26.53 28.22
4. SCALAMBRA, Matteo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 54.88 624 Q 26.61 28.27
5. SZŐDI, Zsolt 03 Club: Egri Úszó Klub 55.39 607 Q 27.26 28.13
6. BURMAOGLU, Can 04 Turkish Team 56.45 573 Q 27.25 29.20
7. KREK BAŠELJ, Matjaž 03 PK Kranj 56.48 572 Q 27.06 29.42
8. NOVAK, Miha 04 PK Ljubljana 57.29 548 Q 27.84 29.45
9. RIJAVEC, Miha 03 PK Kranj 57.36 546 27.74 29.62

10. THAMM, Samuel 04 SU Generali Salzburg 57.45 544 27.74 29.71
11. BRUNELLI, Edoardo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 57.56 541 28.21 29.35
12. ALIBERTI, Pietro 04 De Akker Team 57.90 531 28.48 29.42
13. ZOGOVIČ, Dejan 04 PK Ljubljana 57.91 531 27.87 30.04
14. SANTILIO, Enrico 03 Nuoto Club Seregno 58.04 527 28.08 29.96
15. ZANELLA, Matteo 03 De Akker Team 58.24 522 28.11 30.13

DOLENČIĆ, Karlo 04 Zagrebački plivački klub 58.24 522 27.67 30.57
17. ANSALONI, Luca 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 58.43 517 28.27 30.16
18. MAGER, Klemen 03 PK Fužinar Ravne 59.18 498 27.81 31.37
19. MISTRIUKOV, Daniil 04 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 59.23 496 28.23 31.00
20. ČELIK, Jaka 03 PK Triglav Kranj 59.29 495 28.87 30.42
21. NALDI, Filippo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 59.81 482 28.43 31.38
22. GIROLIMETTO, Samuele 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.09 475 28.78 31.31
23. GADIGNANI, Matteo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.26 471 28.98 31.28
24. PETERNEL, Primož 04 PK Radovljica 1:00.41 468 29.33 31.08
25. MANFREDINI, Nicolo` 04 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:00.67 462 28.75 31.92
26. GRANDI, Matteo 04 De Akker Team 1:00.79 459 29.40 31.39
27. RIVELLI, Tommaso 04 De Akker Team 1:00.99 455 29.97 31.02
28. BALBONI, Francesco 03 De Akker Team 1:01.41 445 29.66 31.75
29. RAIMONDI, Elia 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.23 428 30.13 32.10
30. CALAMAI, Niccolo 03 Circolo Nuoto Uisp Bologna 1:02.28 427 30.09 32.19
31. TRESOLDI, Davide 04 ASD Azzurra Nuoto 1:03.34 406 30.70 32.64

BAJEC, David 03 PK Ajdovščina 1:03.34 406 29.75 33.59
33. VEGGETI, Diego 04 De Akker Team 1:04.43 385 30.21 34.22
34. USUBALIEV, Elan 04 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 1:09.46 308 33.36 36.10
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